
Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Feb 22nd to 24th, 2019      
Official Judging Schedule              

                       

Breeder-Owner-Handler   The dog must be handled by the owner for all levels of competition.  You must have entered 

online (or checked the class on paper entries) for this specific class to be eligible. 

CGN - Open to all breeds.  Testing will take place on Sunday afternoon.  Register at the club table. Cost $30 per dog.   

 

 

                       Paper from under the ex-pens or crates and dog waste must be thrown in the  

                      bins provided outside the building.  Anyone putting dog papers or waste on  

                 floor one will not be permitted to enter future shows as Heritage Park may refuse 

                  to have dog events if this continues.  Thank you for your co-operation.      

              

Schedules are based on 2.4 minutes per dog.  Please allow for absentees and variances in the rate of judging.  Tentative 

group orders are subject to change. 
 

As we have a large number of entries, please be kind with sharing the grooming space.     
 

Buildings open at 2:00 pm on Thursday.   No exceptions. 

 

 JUDGES AND ASSIGNMENTS 

Note: Due to a judge overloads for Beth Warman and Stanley Shen on Saturday, Feb 23rd, Tempest 

Deptuch will be judging the following breeds:  

Hounds:  Basset Hound, Beagle, Bloodhound and all Dachshunds 

Working: Boxer, Bullmastiff, Leonberger, Newfoundland, Rottweiler, Samoyed, Schnauzer 

(Standard) and Siberian Husky. 

Exhibitors affected by this change may withdraw their entries, in writing, up to one hour before 

judging of the breed. 

 

 

CONFORMATION JUDGES: 

Tempest Deptuch  7298 Somonos Rd. Duncan BC V9L 5Z9 

Diane Fast   PO Box 75 Grp 4 RR2 Lorette MB R0A 0Y0 

Daniel Rubio   Rua Teruliano Brito Xavier 3447 88054-601 Florianopolois, Brazil 

Stanley Shen                 38 Lorong Marzuki, D’Casita, #05-08, 417104 Singapore 

Beth Warman  3 Whites Rd. 2 Kaiapoi North Canterbury New Zealand 
 

OBEDIENCE JUDGES/RALLY JUDGES: 

Margaret Chandler  14302 Greencrest Drive, Surrey BC V4P 1M1 

Betty Winthers  14722 Cascadian Way, Lynnwood WA 98087 
 

SWEEPSTAKE JUDGES: 
Please note: due to large numbers of entries the Male Juveniles and Veterans will be judged by Sophia Fanous 

Jolie Janssen  21 Apache Crescent Leduc AB T9E 4H7 

Sophia Fanous  7312 Martin Road, Agassiz, BC 
 

 



               TENTATIVE GROUP ORDER  

(immediately following the group breeds) 

                Terrier 

Working 

Non-Sporting 

Herding 

Sporting 

Hound 

Toys 

BBPIS, BVIS, BAIS, BBIS, RBIS, BIS, BPIS, BOHIS                                      

                       Judge: Beth Warman 

 

 

 

 

 

                       Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Friday, Feb 22nd, 2019 - (420) 
                                                                         Key: M-F-SM-SF     BP(baby puppy)  V(veteran)  A(altered)  B(brace)  EXH(exhibition only) 

 

            RING 2            RING 3                RING 4 
          Judge: Beth Warman                                                              Judge: Diane Fast                                                           Judge: Stanley Shen 

   9:00 am                                                            9:00 am                                                                       9:00 am 

TERRIERS (43) 
5 - Bull Terrier - Miniature 0-3-0-1 BP1 
3 - Cairn Terrier  0-0-1-0 BP1 V1                 

2 - Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-2-0-0 

3 - Manchester Terrier 0-1-1-1 

1 - Norfolk Terrier  0-1-0-0 

2 - Norwich Terrier  0-0-1-0  V1 

2 - Schnauzer - Miniature 1-1-0-0 

10 - Scottish Terrier  5-3-1-1 

2 - Sealyham Terrier  1-1-0-0 

2 - Welsh Terrier  1-1-0-0    

3 - West Highland  0-0-1-2 

1 - Kerry Blue Terrier  1-0-0-0 

 6 - Soft-Coated Wheaten  1-3-1-0  BP1 

1 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 
                                            TERRIER GROUP LEVEL  

                     

                        11:15 am 

HERDING (16)          
2 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0 

5 - Australian Shepherd 0-1-1-1  V1 A1   

8 - Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-2-1   BP1  

1 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan 0-0-1-0 

 

                       1:00 pm 

HERDING (8)          
2 - Bearded Collie  1-0-1-0    

1 - Beauceron  1-0-0-0 

1 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0 

1 - Border Collie  1-0-0-0 

1 - Collie (Rough)  1-0-0-0 

2 - German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-1   
   HERDING GROUP LEVEL 

                   

                       1:45 pm 

TOYS (54) 
8 - Cavalier King Charles  2-4-1-1 

2 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 0-2-0-0    

1 - Chinese Crested  0-0-1-0    

4 - Coton de Tulear  1-3-0-0 

1 - Griffon (Brussels)  0-0-0-1 

8 - Havanese  2-3-0-2  BP1 

3 - Miniature Pinscher  1-0-1-1 

9 - Papillon  4-1-3-0  BP1 

1 - Pekingese  1-0-0-0  

6 - Pomeranian  2-2-0-2    

2 - Poodle - Toy  0-2-0-0 

6 - Pug   2-3-0-1 

3 - Yorkshire Terrier  1-1-1-0     
                                TOY GROUP LEVEL 

                        

 

 

NON-SPORTING (68) 
2 - Bulldog   1-0-1-0    

12 - Boston Terrier  1-3-3-3 BP1                                    

                                                            V1 

10 - French Bulldog  2-3-1-2  BP1  

                                                             V1 

6 - Lhasa Apso  1-1-2-1  BP1 

10 - Poodle - Miniature 2-2-1-1  BP2  

                                                              A2    

2 - Shiba Inu  0-1-1-0 

1 - Tibetan Terrier  0-0-1-0 

1 - Bichon Frise  0-0-1-0 

7 - Keeshond  0-2-1-2  B1 

13 - Poodle - Standard 4-5-3-1   

4 - Shih Tzu  0-2-1-1    
                 NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 

 

 
                          1:00 pm                                                                     
                  Judge: Daniel Rubio 

HOUND (50) 
1 - Basenji  0-0-1-0 

2 - Beagle  0-0-0-1  BP1  

4 - Dachshund - MLH 1-3-0-0   

2 - Dachshund - MS 1-1-0-0 

1 - Dachshund - SLH 0-0-0-1 

1 - Dachshund - SS  0-0-0-1 

8 - Dachshund - SWH 0-3-0-1  BP1                        

                                                         V1  A2    

5 - Whippet  2-1-0-2   

10 - Afghan  5-5-0-0 

1 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-0 

2 - Greyhound  0-0-1-1 

2 - Norwegian Elkhound 1-1-0-0 

11 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-3-5-0  BP1   
                                             HOUND GROUP LEVEL 

                      
 

               

 

          
 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

WORKING (65) 
5 - Boxer   0-3-1-0  BP1 

7 - Bullmastiff  3-3-0-1   

8 - Doberman Pinscher 2-4-1-1   

10 - Great Dane  1-6-1-2   

7 - Leonberger  2-1-2-0   B1 

3 - Newfoundland  1-0-2-0    

2 - Portuguese Water Dog 0-2-0-0  

2 - Rottweiler  0-0-0-0 BP2              

                                                                 Exh1    

1 - Samoyed  0-0-1-0   

6 - Schnauzer - Standard 2-2-0-2 

5 - Siberian Husky  2-2-1-0 

9 - Bernese Mtn Dog  1-3-3-2   
                                        WORKING GROUP LEVEL 

 

RING 5 

Judge: Tempest Deptuch 

9:00 am 

SPORTING (75) 
5 - Lagotto Romagnolo    2-2-0-1 

4 - Pointer   1-2-0-1    

1 - Pointer - GSH  1-0-0-0 

1 - Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 0-0-1-0 

2 - Retriever - Flat Coated 1-0-0-0    V1 

10 - Retriever - NSDT  0-3-2-2 BP3  

                                                                 Exh1 

25 - Retriever - Golden 8-10-4-2  V1  

2 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired 0-2-0-0    

25 - Retriever - Labrador 7-15-2-1    

 

                              1:00 pm                                                                      

SPORTING (41) 
9 - Spaniel - American Cocker 3-4-1-1     

6 - Spaniel - English Cocker 1-1-1-2  BP1 

3 - Setter - English  1-1-1-0     

2 - Setter - Gordon  1-1-0-0 

3 - Setter - Irish  1-1-0-1    

8 - Spaniel - English Springer 3-4-1-0 

1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 0-1-0-0 

9 - Weimaraner  0-1-2-3  BP3 
                                         SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 

 

 

 

 

 
 

        



                       Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Saturday, Feb 23rd, 2019 - (495) 
                                                                         Key: M-F-SM-SF     BP(baby puppy)  V(veteran)  A(altered)  B(brace)  EXH(exhibition only) 

 

            RING 2         RING 3             RING 4                                                   
           Judge: Stanley Shen                                                    Judge: Tempest Deptuch                                                         Judge: Beth Warman 

    8:00 am                                                          8:00 am                                                                       8:00 am 

TOY (62) 
1 - Affenpinscher  0-1-0-0 

2 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 0-2-0-0      

1 - Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0    

10 - Cavalier King Charles  3-4-1-2     

5 - Coton de Tulear  1-4-0-0 

1 - Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1 

9 - Havanese  2-5-0-2     

4 - Miniature Pinscher 1-0-2-1 

9 - Papillon  5-1-2-0  BP1 

1 - Pekingese  1-0-0-0     

7 - Pomeranian  3-2-0-2     

2 - Poodle - Toy  0-2-0-0    

7 - Pug   2-3-0-2   

3 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-1-0   

 
                                                 TOY GROUP LEVEL 

                            11:00 am 

HOUNDS (23) 
1 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-0 

15 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 4-4-5-1  BP1  

2 - Basenji  0-1-1-0 

2 - Greyhound  0-0-1-1 

2 - Norwegian Elkhound 1-1-0-0 

1 - Saluki   1-0-0-0 

 

                        1:00 pm 

HOUNDS (16) 
6 - Whippet  1-1-1-2  BP1 

10 - Afghan  5-5-0-0                                                                   

                                            HOUND GROUP LEVEL 

 

NON-SPORTING (74) 
3 - Bulldog  1-0-1-1     

1 - Bichon Frise  0-0-1-0 

13 - Boston Terrier  1-4-3-3  BP1   

                                                             V1 

11 - French Bulldog  1-3-2-2  BP2   

                                                             V1 

6 - Lhasa Apso  1-1-3-0  BP1  

9 - Poodle - Miniature 2-1-1-1  BP2    

                                                             A2 

2 - Shiba Inu  0-1-1-0 

2 - Tibetan Spaniel  1-0-1-0    

1 - Tibetan Terrier  0-0-0-1 

2 - Dalmatian  1-0-0-1 

7 - Keeshond  0-2-1-2   B2   

                                                            Exh1   

13 - Poodle - Standard 4-5-3-1    

 4 - Shih Tzu  0-2-1-1    
                             NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL     

TERRIER (44) 
2 - American Staffordshire 0-0-0-2 

4 - Bull Terrier - Miniature 0-2-0-1  BP1 

1 - Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0 

6 - Soft-Coated Wheaten  1-4-1-0 

2 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-1-0 

3 - Cairn Terrier  0-0-1-0  BP1   

                                                        V1 

2 - Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-2-0-0 

2 - Manchester Terrier 0-1-1-0 

1 - Norfolk Terrier  0-1-0-0 

2 - Norwich Terrier   0-0-1-0    V1 

1 - Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0 

2 - Schnauzer - Miniature 1-1-0-0 

10 - Scottish Terrier 5-3-1-1 

2 - Sealyham Terrier 1-1-0-0 

2 - Welsh Terrier  1-1-0-0    

2 - West Highland  0-0-0-2                                                                      
                                             TERRIER GROUP LEVEL 

                  
                   10:15am 

HOUNDS (24) 
3 - Basset Hound  0-0-0-0  BP3 

1 - Bloodhound  1-0-0-0 

2 - Beagle  0-0-0-1  BP1   

5 - Dachshund - MLH 1-3-0-1 

3 - Dachshund - MS 2-1-0-0 

1 - Dachshund - SLH 0-0-0-1 

1 - Dachshund - SS  0-0-0-1 

8 - Dachshund - SWH 0-3-0-1   V1   

                                                              A3 
 

12:00 noon     Judge: Jolie Janssen 

Juvenile Sweepstakes – Females (40) 

(14) 6 -9mos, (10) 9-12mos, (16) 12-18mos 

               Best in Juvenile Sweepstakes 

           Altered Sweepstakes (6) Female 

 
                    1:30 pm 

WORKING (46) 
7 - Boxer    1-3-1-0  BP2 

8 - Bullmastiff  4-3-0-1     

10 - Leonberger  2-2-2-0    B4 

5 - Newfoundland  1-1-2-0    A1   

2 - Rottweiler  0-0-0-0  BP2   

                                                            Exh1 

1 - Samoyed  0-0-1-0     

8 - Schnauzer - Standard 3-2-0-2  BP1 

5 - Siberian Husky  2-2-1-0 
                 

 

SPORTING (93) 
4 - Setter - English  1-1-2-0     

2 - Setter - Gordon  1-1-0-0 

3 - Setter - Irish  1-1-0-1    

1 - Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 0-0-1-0 

28 - Retriever - Labrador 7-18-1-2   

15 - Retriever - NSDT 1-5-4-2    

                                                   BP3  Exh1 

5 - Lagotto Romagnolo    2-2-0-1   

4 - Retriever - Flat Coated 2-1-0-0    V1   

30 - Retriever - Golden 10-10-4-4  

                                                       BP1  V1    

1 - Pointer - GSH  1-0-0-0 

 
12:00 noon    Judge: Sophia Fanous 

Juvenile Sweepstakes – Males (31) 

(11) 6 -9mos, (9) 9-12mos, (11) 12-18mos 

Veteran Sweepstakes (8) 

(3)7-10 M, (2)10+M, (2)7-10F 

 

                     1:30 pm 

SPORTING (45) 
6 - Spaniel - American Cocker 2-2-1-1    

10 - Spaniel - English Cocker  2-4-1-2  BP1  

13 - Spaniel - English Springer 4-6-1-1 BP1 

1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 0-1-0-0 

2 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired 0-2-0-0 

9 - Weimaraner  0-1-2-3  BP3 

4 - Pointer  1-2-0-1     
                    SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 

 

WORKING (37) 
11 - Bernese Mtn Dog 2-4-3-2     

11 - Doberman Pinscher 2-5-1-1    A1   

                                                               B1  

13 - Great Dane  1-8-1-2    A1 

2 - Portuguese Water Dog 0-2-0-0   
                                         WORKING GROUP LEVEL 
 

 

                TENTATIVE GROUP ORDER: 

(immediately following the group breeds) 

Herding 

Terrier 

Toy 

Hound 

Sporting 

Non-Sporting 

Working 

BBPIS, BVIS, BAIS, BBIS, RBIS, BIS, BPIS, BOHIS 

                         Judge: Stanley Shen 

 

 

 



 

                       Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Saturday, Feb 23rd, 2019 - (495) 
                                                                         Key: M-F-SM-SF     BP(baby puppy)  V(veteran)  A(altered)  B(brace)  EXH(exhibition only) 

 

             RING 5                                                                            
              Judge: Daniel Rubio                                                                                                                         

    8:00 am                                                                                                                                  

Herding (31) 
2 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0 

6 - Australian Shepherd 1-1-1-1    V1   

                                                               A1    

2 - Bearded Collie  1-0-1-0     

1 - Beauceron  1-0-0-0 

2 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0  BP1 

1 - Border Collie  1-0-0-0 

1 - Collie (Rough)  1-0-0-0 

3 - German Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-1    

11 - Shetland Sheepdog 1-5-3-1  BP1   

                                                            Exh1    

2 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan 0-1-1-0 
 

                       HERDING GROUP LEVEL 
 

 

 

                        10:00 am 

        Judge: Daniel Rubio (127) 

Sporting Dog  

Club of BC 
 

4 - Setter (English)  1-0-1-0-2-0                  

2 - Setter (Gordon)  1-0-1-0-0-0                                                  

4 - Setter (Irish)  1-0-1-0-0-2                 
28 - Retriever (Labrador) 7-1-14-1-2-2  

                                                           BP1        

12 - Retriever (NSTD) 1-1-4-0-4-2   
 

                        1:00 pm 

1 - Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-1-0-0-0      

2 - Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0-0-1 

2 - Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)1-0-0-0-1-0                   

8 - Weimaraner  0-0-1-0-2-3                           

                                                           BP2                 

6 - Pointer  1-1-2-0-1-1 

2 - Retriever (Flat-Coated)     1-0-1-0-0-0                    

4 - Spaniel (American Cocker)2-0-1-0-1-0                       

10 - Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-0-4-0-1-2     

                                                          BP1               

15 - Spaniel (English Springer)4-0-6-0-2-1     

                                                          BP2 

 27 - Retriever (Golden) 8-0-9-1-4-4                 

                                                           BP1   
                 SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  



                          Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Sunday, Feb 24th, 2019 - (475) 
                                                                         Key: M-F-SM-SF     BP(baby puppy)  V(veteran)  A(altered)  B(brace)  EXH(exhibition only) 

 

            RING 2         RING 3                 RING 4                                       
Judge: Daniel Rubio                        Judge: Beth Warman                            Judge: Stanley Shen 
              8:00  am                8:00 am            8:00 am

WORKING (71) 
4 - Boxer    1-1-1-0  BP1 

5 - Bullmastiff  2-3-0-0    

8 - Doberman Pinscher 2-4-1-1 

13 - Great Dane  1-8-1-2    A1 

11 - Bernese Mtn Dog 2-4-3-2     

8 - Leonberger  2-2-2-0    B2 

5 - Newfoundland  1-1-2-0    A1   

2 - Portuguese Water Dog 0-2-0-0   

2 - Rottweiler  0-0-0-0  BP2     

1 - Samoyed  0-0-1-0     

7 - Schnauzer - Standard 2-2-0-2  BP1 

5 - Siberian Husky  2-2-1-0 
                                         WORKING GROUP LEVEL 

TOY (26) 
10 - Cavalier King Charles  3-4-1-2      

9 - Papillon  5-1-2-0  BP1   

                                                                  Exh1 

7 - Pug   2-3-0-2  

                 
                  1:00 pm 

TOY (31) 
1 - Affenpinscher  0-1-0-0 

2- Chihuahua - Long Coat 0-2-0-0     

1 - Chinese Crested  0-0-1-0   Exh1 

3 - Coton de Tulear  1-2-0-0 

1 - Griffon (Brussels)  0-0-0-1 

8 - Havanese  2-4-0-2     

4 - Miniature Pinscher  1-0-2-1 

1 - Pekingese  1-0-0-0      

7 - Pomeranian  3-2-0-2     

2 - Poodle - Toy  0-2-0-0    

1 - Yorkshire Terrier  1-0-0-0    
                                                    TOY GROUP LEVEL 

TERRIER (47) 
 2 - American Staffordshire 0-0-0-2      

4 - Bull Terrier - Miniature 0-2-0-1  BP1 

1 - Kerry Blue Terrier  1-0-0-0 

6 - Soft-Coated Wheaten  1-4-1-0 

2 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-1-0 

4 - Cairn Terrier  0-0-1-0  BP2                 

                                                                   V1 

2 - Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-2-0-0 

3 - Manchester Terrier 0-1-1-1 

1 - Norfolk Terrier  0-1-0-0 

2 - Norwich Terrier   0-0-1-0   V1 

1 - Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0 

2 - Schnauzer - Miniature 1-1-0-0 

10 - Scottish Terrier  5-3-1-1 

2 - Sealyham Terrier  1-1-0-0 

2 - Welsh Terrier  1-1-0-0    

3 - West Highland  0-0-1-2     
                                         TERRIER GROUP LEVEL 

 

HOUNDS (62) 
2 - Basenji   0-1-1-0 

2 - Beagle   0-0-0-1  BP1 

5 - Dachshund - MLH  1-3-0-1 

3 - Dachshund - MS  2-1-0-0 

1 - Dachshund - SLH  0-0-0-1 

1 - Dachshund - SS  0-0-0-1 

5 - Dachshund – SWH 0-2-0-1   A2 

9 - Whippet  2-3-1-2  BP1   

1 - Bloodhound  1-0-0-0  

1 - Borzoi   0-1-0-0   

1 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-0 

1 - Greyhound  0-0-0-1 

2 - Norwegian Elkhound 1-1-0-0 

2 - Pharaoh Hound  1-0-0-0  BP1 

15 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 4-4-4-2  BP1    

1 - Saluki   0-0-1-0 

10 - Afghan  5-5-0-0 
                     HOUNDS GROUP LEVEL 

NON-SPORTING (23) 
12 - Boston Terrier  1-3-3-3   BP1  

                                                                   V1 

11 - French Bulldog  2-3-2-2    BP1   

                                                                    V1 
                           

                                 12:00 noon 

Junior Handling 

Judge: TBA 

                                                             

                  1:00 pm 

NON-SPORTING (49) 
2 - Bulldog   1-0-1-0    

1 - Bichon Frise  0-0-1-0 

6 - Lhasa Apso  1-1-3-0    BP1 

11 - Poodle - Miniature 2-2-2-1    BP2   

                                                                     A2 

2 - Shiba Inu  0-1-1-0     

1 - Tibetan Spaniel  0-0-1-0 

1 - Tibetan Terrier  0-0-1-0 

4 - Shih Tzu  0-2-1-1     

1 - Dalmatian  0-0-0-1 

7 - Keeshond  0-2-1-2    B2 

13 - Poodle - Standard 4-5-3-1 
                               NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 
 

                   TENTATIVE GROUP ORDER: 

  (immediately following the group breeds) 

Herding 

Hound 

Working 

Toy 

Non-Sporting 

Sporting 

Terrier 

BBPIS, BVIS, BAIS, BBIS, RBIS, BIS, BPIS, BOHIS 

                         Judge: Daniel Rubio 

 

HERDING (31) 
2 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0 

6 - Australian Shepherd 1-1-1-1    V1    

                                                                    A1  

2 - Bearded Collie  1-0-1-0     

1 - Beauceron  1-0-0-0 

2 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0    BP1 

1 - Border Collie  1-0-0-0 

1 - Collie (Rough)  1-0-0-0 

3 - German Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-1 

11 - Shetland Sheepdog 1-5-3-1    BP1  

2 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan 0-1-1-0 
                       HERDING GROUP LEVEL 

SPORTING (58) 
4 - Retriever - Flat Coated 2-1-0-0    V1 

29 - Retriever - Labrador 6-19-2-2   

25 - Retriever - Golden 9-9-4-3    

                                 

                                1:00 pm 

SPORTING (77) 
5 - Lagotto Romagnolo    2-2-0-1   

4 - Pointer   1-2-0-1    

1 - Pointer-German Short Haired 1-0-0-0 

1 - Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 0-0-1-0 

17 - Retriever - NSDT  1-5-4-2    BP3   

                                                             B2  Exh1 

4 - Setter - English  1-1-2-0 

2 - Setter - Gordon  1-1-0-0 

4 - Setter - Irish  1-2-0-1 

7 - Spaniel - American Cocker 2-3-1-1    

7 - Spaniel - English Cocker 1-2-1-2   BP1 

13 - Spaniel - English Springer 4-6-1-1   BP1 

1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 0-1-0-0 

2 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired 0-2-0-0 

9 - Weimaraner  0-1-2-3   BP3 
                                         SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 
 

                   RING 5    
 

          Judge: Tempest Deptuch 
11:00 am 

GAZEHOUNDS – LIMITED BREED (33) 

11 - Whippet  3-3-3-2 

11 - Afghan Hound  5-5-1-0 

3 - Basenji  1-1-1-0 

1 - Borzoi   0-1-0-0  

1 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-0 

1 - Greyhound  0-0-0-1 

1 - Pharaoh Hound  1-0-0-0  Exh 1    

2 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0 

2 - Saluki   1-0-1-0 
                GAZEHOUND GROUP LEVEL 

 

                         1:00pm CGN 



 

 
  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Obedience – Feb  22nd and 23rd,  2019 
   

 

                                                                  RING 1 

 

#1 Friday - 8:30 am     #2 Friday - 1:00 pm       #3 Saturday - 8:00 am 
Judge:  Margaret Chandler   (23)                          Judge: Margaret Chander    (22)                             Judge:  Betty Winthers   (23) 

 

 

Utility B - 822, 823, 825, 826, 827 

Utility A - 817, 818, 819, 820 

Open HB - 810 

Open 18B - 812, 813, 814, 815 

Open 18A - 809 

Novice B - 804, 805, 806, 807 

Novice A - 802, 803 

Pre-Novice - 800, 801  

   

 

Utility B - 822, 823, 824, 825, 827 

Utility A -  816, 817, 818, 819, 821 

Open 18B -811, 812, 813, 815 

Open 18A - 809 

Novice B - 804, 805, 808 

Novice A - 802, 803  

Pre-Novice - 800, 801 

 

 

Utility B – 822, 823, 824, 825, 826, 

827 

Utility A – 816, 817, 819, 820 

Open HB - 810 

Open 18B – 811, 812, 814, 815 

Open 18A - 809 

Novice B - 804, 806, 807 

Novice A - 802, 803 

Pre-Novice - 800, 801 

Exhibition Only:  828, 829, 830,831, 832                                                                           

 

 

                   Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Rally – Feb 23rd and 24th, 2019 
#1 Saturday - 1:00 pm     #2 Sunday - 8:30 am        #3 Sunday - 1:00 pm 
 Judge: Margaret Chandler  (28)                         Judge: Betty Winthers (38)                          Judge:  Betty Winthers (31) 

 

Walk Thru 

Master - 944 

Walk Thru 

Excellent B - 937, 938, 939, 940, 942 

Excellent A - 935 

Walk Thru 

Advanced B - 925, 927, 928, 929. 933 

Advanced A - 923 

Intermediate - 910, 911, 912, 913, 

916, 917, 918, 921 

Walk Thru 

Novice B - 902, 903, 904, 906, 908, 

909 

Novice A - 900 

 

Exhibition Only: 945 

 

 

 

Walk Thru 

Master - 943, 944 

Walk Thru 

Excellent B - 937, 938, 939, 940, 941, 

942 

Excellent A - 935, 936 

Walk Thru 

Advanced B - 925, 927, 928, 929, 931, 

932 

Advanced A - 917, 923, 924 

Intermediate - 910, 911, 912, 913, 

914, 915, 918, 919, 920, 922 

Walk Thru 

Novice B - 902, 903, 904, 905, 906, 

907, 908, 909 

Novice A - 901 

 

 

 

Walk Thru 

Master - 944 

Walk Thru 

Excellent B - 938, 939, 942 

Excellent A - 934, 935, 936 

Walk Thru 

Advanced B - 926, 927, 929, 930, 932 

Advanced A - 923, 924 

Intermediate - 910, 911, 912, 913, 

915, 917, 918, 920, 922 

Walk Thru 

Novice B - 902, 903, 904, 905, 906, 

907, 908 

Novice A - 901 

 

 

 

 


